UGC - Human Resource Development Centre



Sardar Patel University

Vallabh Vidyanagar - 388 120, Gujarat Website: www.hrdcspu.ac.in Email: <u>info@hrdcspu.ac.in</u> Phone : 02692-230971/72





No. SPU/UGC-HRDC/2023-24/096

Dt. 05-08-2023

Announcement Workshop : MOOCs & E-Content Development (DATE: 04-12-2023 TO 10-12-2023)

Objectives: The workshop aims to provide participants with a comprehensive understanding of MOOCs, including topics such as how to develop a MOOC, its various aspects, technology requirements, and challenges.

Coverage: The workshop will cover various topics like Introduction to MOOCs, Platforms and Frameworks, E-Learning tools and technology, Audio-Video Creation of MOOCs, Online Examination, E-content development for SWAYAM, Flip class basics and content delivery in MOOC, Free platform for MOOCs etc.

Pedagogy: The course will be delivered in offline format. Resource persons who have worked on the creation and launch of MOOCs will be invited. The workshop's pedagogy will be supported by lectures, case studies, discussions, and practical sessions.

MODE OF DELIVERY (Offline) The programme will be conducted in offline mode. Hence, the participating faculties should come to UGC-HRDC-	WHO CAN ATTEND?
	Faculty Members of University and Colleges.
SPU, Vallabh Vidyanagar, Gujarat	Course Coordinator
TIMING 10:30 to 01:30 & 2:15 to 05:15	Dr. Vilas Kulkarni
	Professor, Dept. of MBA
	Sardar Patel University, Vallabh Vidyanagar
Registration Fees :	<u> </u>
Online Transfer/Deposit Rs. 1000/- as Registration Fees to below mentioned account.	
Bank Details :	A/C. No. : 206022010000718
Account Name : The Director, UGC-Hum	nan IFSC Code : UBIN0920606
Resource Development Centre	Bank Name: Union Bank, SPU Branch
Sardar Patel University, Vallabh Vidyana	gar Vallabh Vidyanagar



Note : 1. Minimum 20 and Maximum 40 seats are allowed 2. Last Date for application is 27-11-2023 or maximum seats whichever is earlier

Prof. Mitesh Jayswal Hon. Director, UGC-HRDC, Sardar Patel University Mr. Hardik A. Pandya Technical Officer, UGC-HRDC, Sardar Patel University